UCR Militia Seasonal Checklist
Spring:

· Work with Training Officer to Identify Trainings, Taskbooks, and Timetables to Meet Goals Established in Consultation with Zone Management
· RT-130 (Wildland Fire Annual Refresher) – will be Hosted Locally by Zone; 3-4 Sessions will be Held Between March and First Week of June. Calendar will be Sent.
· Work Capacity Test (Pack Test) – Heath Screening Must be Completed and Proof Presented at Time of Test.  Only Pack Test to the Level Your Qualification Requires. 

For any Operational Qualification involving a Red Card (FFT2+):

· Make Contact with Zone Management (FMO/AFMO/FOS) for Interest
· [bookmark: _Hlk214529365]Create Account, Schedule Health Screening, or Self-certify with (myCority for BLM / eMedical for FS)
· RT-130 (Wildland Fire Annual Refresher)
· Work Capacity Test (Arduous Pack Test) 

For any Support Qualification involving a Red Card:

· Make Contact with Zone Management (FMO/AFMO/FOS) for Interest
· Create Account, Schedule Periodic Exam (initial and every 3rd year), or Self-certify with (myCority for BLM / eMedical for FS) ONLY IF NEEDING A PACK TEST
· RT-130 (Wildland Fire Annual Refresher)
· Work Capacity Test (Pack Test) 
1. Arduous: EMTF 
2. Moderate: REAF
3. Light: BCMG
4. None: READ, EMTB, DRIV, UTVO, FACL, LSC1/2/3, SPUL, FACL, RCDM, ORDM

Additional Common Annual Training:
· FAL1/2/3 = RT-212 (Saw Refresher)
· UTVO = Check Ride or IQCS Responder Update Sheet showing 16hrs driving (BLM)
· DRIV = Defensive Driving (Every 3 Years BLM)

Red Card / Qualifications:
· Look Over Draft Red Card with Training Officer (Correct and Accurate Qualifications and Expiration Dates)
· Receive Digital Copy of Red Card Signed by Unit FMO

Summer:
· Complete Task Books Correctly and Completely and Turn into Respective Zone Contact (See Below) to Send to Committee

Fall/Winter:
· Turn in IQCS Responder Update Form to Agency Training Officer / Zone Leadership (Nov. 1st – Dec. 31st)
· Research and Request Classes Needed Through Your Supervisor with Zone Fire Leadership Guidance and Agency Training Officer. Training Should Only be Taken to Support Identified Currant/Next Qualification.  Authorization and Payment Code Guidance Will Come from Agency Training Officer and Agency Fire Staff Officer

Contacts:
· WRF SO-
· Brent Davidson (Fire Staff Officer)	505-288-6821 | Michael.Davidson@USDA.GOV 
· Eric White (Training Officer)		970-456-8293 | Eric.White@USDA.GOV
· East Zone-		 
· Justin Conrad	(FMO)			970-596-2549 | Justin.Conrad@USDA.GOV 
· Jeff Macklin (FOS)			719-529-4177 | Jeffrey.Macklin@USDA.GOV 
· Central Zone-
· Shannon Moore (FMO)		719-373-8030 | Shannon.Moore@USDA.GOV 
· Jake Davis (FOS)			208-308-0056 | JMDavis@BLM.GOV 
· Mike Ottosen 	(IQCS)			970-948-1815 | Michael.Ottosen@USDA.GOV 
· West Zone-
· Patrick (PK) Kieran (FOS)		970-250-3350 | PKieran@BLM.GOV 
· Alissa Coyne (Admin)		970-210-9121 | ACoyne@BLM.GOV 

Resources:
· BLM myCority (medical)- https://doi.my.coritygov.com/#/login 
· eMedical through ConnectHR - https://usdafs.connecthr.com/Login.aspx?ReturnUrl=%2f 
· Wildland Learning Portal - https://www.wildlandfirelearningportal.net/login/index.php 
· Supplemental Position Qualification Sheets - https://share.google/WSn6jEBkHfNP9rZML 
· Position Qualifications - https://www.nwcg.gov/publications/pms310-1
· Taskbook Homepage - https://www.nwcg.gov/training/nwcg-position-task-books
· BLM Portal - https://doimspp.sharepoint.com/sites/blm-portal 
· FS Portal - https://www.fs.usda.gov/employee-services/employee-software-and-systems
  
